DENALI COMMISSION

510 *L* Street, Suite 410
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

(907) 271-1414
Fax (907)271-1415
Toll free 1-888-480-4321

April 22, 2004

Roger Marcil

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium
1901 South Bragraw Street, Suite 200
Anchorage, AK 99508-3440

Dear Mr. Marcil:

RE: Addendum No. “B” to Project 0071-DC-2002-124 (Site Adaptation Design — Akiak,
Chefornak, Eek, Marshall, and Tununak)

This letter is written in accordance to the Financial Assistance Award for the project referenced
above. This is the second Addendum Letter issued by the Commission for this project to allow
“Small Clinic” design funding of $257,000 for five new community clinics in the Yukon-
Kuskokwim Health Corporation (YKHC) region.

The Technical Assistance Subcommittee has approved the clinic business plans and ANTHC
staff has approved the site plan checklists for the 5 communities noted above. Design funding is
approved in the amounts shown on the attached spreadsheet for these projects from “Design”
funds set aside under Project 0071-DC-2002-124.

YKHC will provide project management for the projects. It is my understanding that YKHC will
complete site adaptation design within 30 days and then in 15 days provide a 100% design cost

estimate for the 5 proposed clinices.

If you have any questions, please call one of us at 907-271-1414.

P Sincerely,
/ Joel Neimeyerj P.E. In ("ézzlfc:yéé{ce:
Health Facilities Program Manager Al Bywing, Chief of Staff

Attachment

cc: Hugh Short, YKHC
Matt Dixon, ANTHC

File:  Chronological File
0071-DC-2003-113/Agreements




Addendum B - ANTHC clinic program - 4-22-04

Project and Project Management Funding - FY2002 ANTHC Clinic Award - Project No. ccﬁ.dﬂ-m:cm.ﬁa

Denali
_ Commission
ANTHC Project
ANTHC Commission Commission Project Funding Total
Management Approved Project Approved |Management Management (this
% Community/Organization Scope Funding Method Expenses Agreement)
Community Clinic
2.80% Akiak Design $50,000.00 3 $1,400.00 $51,400.00
Community Clinic
2.80% Eek Design $50,000.00 3 $1,400.00 |  $51,400.00
Community Clinic
2.80% Chefornak Design $50,000.00 3 $1,400.00 $51,400.00
Community Clinic
2.80% Marshall Design $50,000.00 3 $1,400.00 $51,400.00
Community Clinic
2.80% Tununak Design $50,000.00 3 $1,400.00 $51,400.00
Total Project Funding This Addendum $250,000.00 $7,000.00 $257,000.00




